
Pos No. Name Class Diff Age Group Saturday Sunday

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 50 - 59 12  [3:07:14.060] 11  [2:50:25.702]

2 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 90) 16.255 50 - 59 12  [3:06:25.976] 11  [2:51:30.041]

3 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 95) 03:09.9 40 - 49 12  [3:09:01.759] 11  [2:51:47.948]

4 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 90) 04:15.7 50 - 59 12  [3:07:35.517] 11  [2:54:19.980]

5 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 17:40.9 50 - 59 12  [3:15:27.683] 11  [2:59:52.933]

6 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 22:49.7 50 - 59 12  [3:16:47.514] 11  [3:03:41.928]

7 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 2 Laps 60 - 69 11  [3:04:01.243] 10  [2:55:21.131]

8 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 90) 2 Laps 50 - 59 11  [3:09:32.024] 10  [2:57:54.200]

9 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 90) 3 Laps 50 - 59 11  [3:13:49.394] 9  [2:50:16.103]

10 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 3 Laps 50 - 59 11  [3:21:07.997] 9  [2:48:37.515]

11 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 4 Laps 50 - 59 11  [3:19:07.807] 8  [3:01:01.821]

12 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 85) 7 Laps 60 - 69 8  [2:49:35.130] 8  [2:55:16.618]

13 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 Laps 50 - 59 8  [3:02:37.339] 8  [2:57:40.427]

14 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 95) 8 Laps 50 - 59 7  [2:55:14.507] 8  [3:05:16.992]

15 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde Team Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 9 Laps 50 - 59 7  [3:06:35.435] 7  [2:58:58.552]

16 V20 Better Late than Never Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 90) 16 Laps 60 - 69 7  [2:50:00.598] -

Best Lap Tm Day Best Lap by

Sunday V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro Overall

13:43.8

01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 50-59

1 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 11 3:21:07.997 17:20.2 Thomas M cKeown 50-59 25

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 60-69

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 11 3:04:01.243 16:07.9 Bill Lynagh 60-69 25

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 50-59

1 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 8 3:02:37.339 18:01.4 Steve King 50-59 25

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 1 Lap 3:06:35.435 23:53.2 David Hyde 50-59 22

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 50-59

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 3:07:14.060 13:57.4 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 08:13.6 3:15.:27.683 14:14.5 Don Scriven 50-59 22

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 09:33.5 3:16:47.514 15:32.4 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20

4 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 1 Lap 3:19:07.807 15:49.4 Steve Crowley 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 50-59

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 8 2:49:35.130 19:23.0 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 50-59

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 3:06:25.976 14:44.6 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 01:09.5 3:07:35.517 14:17.9 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:09:32.024 16:17.0 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:13:49.394 15:37.9 Chris Hampson 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 60-69

1 V20 Better Late than Never Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 7 2:50:00.598 19:54.5 David Crothers 60-69 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 12 3:09:01.759 14:33.2 Brett Thomson 40-49 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 7 2:55:14.507 23:13.3 Kerry Goddard 50-59 25

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:43.8 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Saturday
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Saturday Race 04-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:34:50



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 50-59

1 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 9 1 Lap 2:48:37.515 16:51.51 Thomas M cKeown 50-59 25

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 60-69

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 10 02:55:21.21 16:42.42 Bill Lynagh 60-69 25

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 50-59

V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78 8 02:57:40.40 15:36.36 Steve King 50-59 25

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde TeaVinduro - Classic (Pre 78 7 1 Lap 02:58:59.59 24:05.05 David Hyde 50-59 22

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 50-59

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vind uro - P o st Cla ssic (P 11 02:50:26.26 13:44.44 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vind uro - P o st Cla ssic (P 11 09:27.231 02:59:53.53 14:07.07 Don Scriven 50-59 22

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vind uro - P o st Cla ssic (P 11 13:16.226 03:03:42.42 15:46.46 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20

4 V10 Time Bandits Vind uro - P o st Cla ssic (P 8 3 Laps 03:01:02.02 15:44.44 Steve Crowley 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 50-59

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (P 8 02:55:17.17 20:05.05 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 50-59

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (P 11 02:51:30.30 14:58.58 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (P 11 02:49.939 02:54:20.20 15:00.00 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (P 10 1 Lap 02:57:54.54 17:04.04 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (P 9 2 Laps 02:50:16.16 16:23.23 Chris Hampson 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 60-69

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (P 11 51:47.948 14:55.55 Brett Thomson 40-49 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

2 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (P 8 3 Laps 03:05:17.17 19:28.28 Kerry Goddard 50-59 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:57.4 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Sunday
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Sunday Race 05-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:19:36



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group R1 R2 Total

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 50-59

1 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 11 3:21:07.997 17:20.2 Thomas M cKeown 50-59 25 25 50

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 60-69

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 11 3:04:01.243 16:07.9 Bill Lynagh 60-69 25 25 50

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 50-59

1 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 8 3:02:37.339 18:01.4 Steve King 50-59 25 25 50

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 1 Lap 3:06:35.435 23:53.2 David Hyde 50-59 22 22 44

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 50-59

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 3:07:14.060 13:57.4 Alan Bressan 50-59 25 25 50

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 08:13.6 3:15.:27.683 14:14.5 Don Scriven 50-59 22 22 44

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 09:33.5 3:16:47.514 15:32.4 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20 20 40

4 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 1 Lap 3:19:07.807 15:49.4 Steve Crowley 50-59 18 18 36

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 50-59

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 8 2:49:35.130 19:23.0 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25 25 50

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 50-59

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 3:06:25.976 14:44.6 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25 25 50

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 01:09.5 3:07:35.517 14:17.9 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22 22 44

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:09:32.024 16:17.0 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20 20 40

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:13:49.394 15:37.9 Chris Hampson 50-59 18 18 36

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 60-69

1 V20 Better Late than Never Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 7 2:50:00.598 19:54.5 David Crothers 60-69 25 0 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 12 3:09:01.759 14:33.2 Brett Thomson 40-49 25 25 50

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 7 2:55:14.507 23:13.3 Kerry Goddard 50-59 25 25 50

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:57.4 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Weekend
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Weekend Race 04 & 05-Nov-22 08:00 AM



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution)

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 11 3:04:01.243 16:07.9 Bill Lynagh 50-59 25

2 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 11 17:06.8 3:21:07.997 17:20.2 Thomas M cKeown 60-69 22

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78)

1 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 8 3:02:37.339 18:01.4 Steve King 50-59 25

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 1 Lap 3:06:35.435 23:53.2 David Hyde 50-59 22

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20)

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 3:07:14.060 13:57.4 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 08:13.6 3:15.:27.683 14:14.5 Don Scriven 50-59 22

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 09:33.5 3:16:47.514 15:32.4 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20

4 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 1 Lap 3:19:07.807 15:49.4 Steve Crowley 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85)

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 8 2:49:35.130 19:23.0 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90)

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 3:06:25.976 14:44.6 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 01:09.5 3:07:35.517 14:17.9 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:09:32.024 16:17.0 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:13:49.394 15:37.9 Chris Hampson 50-59 18

5 V20 Better Late than Never Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 7 5 Laps 2:50:00.598 19:54.5 David Crothers 60-69 16

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 12 3:09:01.759 14:33.2 Brett Thomson 40-49 25

2 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 7 2:55:14.507 23:13.3 Kerry Goddard 50-59 22

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:43.8 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Saturday
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Saturday Race 04-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:34:50



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution)

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 10 55:21.131 16:41.791 Bill Lynagh 60-69 25

2 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 9 1 Lap 2:48:37.515 16:50.561 Thomas McKeown 50-59 22

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78)

1 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 8 57:40.427 15:35.543 Steve King 50-59 25

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde TeaVinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 1 Lap 2:58:58.552 24:05.192 David Hyde 50-59 22

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20)

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 2:50:25.702 13:43.847 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 09:27.231 2:59:52.933 14:06.628 Don Scriven 50-59 22

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 13:16.226 3:03:41.928 15:45.676 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20

4 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 8 3 Laps 3:01:01.821 15:44.111 Steve Crowley 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85)

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 8 2:55:16.618 20:04.602 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90)

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 2:51:30.041 14:58.354 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 02:49.939 2:54:19.980 15:00.446 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 10 1 Lap 2:57:54.200 17:03.903 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 9 2 Laps 2:50:16.103 16:22.918 Chris Hampson 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 11 51:47.948 14:54.766 Brett Thomson 40-49 25

2 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 8 3 Laps 3:05:16.992 19:27.770 Kerry Goddard 50-59 22

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:43.8 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Sunday
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Sunday Race 05-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:19:36



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group R1 R1 Total

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution)

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 10 55:21.131 16:41.791 Bill Lynagh 60-69 25 25 50

2 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 9 1 Lap 2:48:37.515 16:50.561 Thomas McKeown 50-59 22 22 44

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78)

1 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 8 57:40.427 15:35.543 Steve King 50-59 25 25 50

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde TeaVinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 1 Lap 2:58:58.552 24:05.192 David Hyde 50-59 22 22 44

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20)

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 2:50:25.702 13:43.847 Alan Bressan 50-59 25 25 50

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 09:27.231 2:59:52.933 14:06.628 Don Scriven 50-59 22 22 44

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 13:16.226 3:03:41.928 15:45.676 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20 20 40

4 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 8 3 Laps 3:01:01.821 15:44.111 Steve Crowley 50-59 18 18 36

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85)

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 8 2:55:16.618 20:04.602 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25 25 50

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90)

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 2:51:30.041 14:58.354 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25 25 50

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 02:49.939 2:54:19.980 15:00.446 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22 22 44

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 10 1 Lap 2:57:54.200 17:03.903 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20 20 40

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 9 2 Laps 2:50:16.103 16:22.918 Chris Hampson 50-59 18 18 36

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 11 51:47.948 14:54.766 Brett Thomson 40-49 25 25 50

2 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 8 3 Laps 3:05:16.992 19:27.770 Kerry Goddard 50-59 22 22 44

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:43.8 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Overall
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Sunday Race 05-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:19:36


